
 
BLM Wyoming Previously Granted and Pending Royalty Rate Reduction (RRR) Applications 
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Number 
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(Date and 
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WYW061422 

 
Kemmerer 
Operations 
LLC 

 
11/08/1989 

 
11/08/1989 

  
1 

 
11/15/1989 

 
7/27/1990 

 
12/1/1989 

 
11% 

Duration of the 
lease for land in 
T20N, R117W, 
Sec. 34:  All 

 
WYW151634 

Kiewit Mining 
Properties, Inc. 

 
1/21/2011 

 
3/01/2011 

  
1 

 
7/31/2013 

 
9/12/2013 

 
3/01/2011 

 
8% 

3/01/2015 or 25.2 
million tons 

 
WYW78634 

Kiewit Mining 
Properties, Inc. 

 
1/21/2011 

 
1/21/2011 

  
1 

 
7/31/2013 

 
9/12/2013 

 
3/01/2011 

 
8% 

3/01/2015 or 25.2 
million tons 

 
 
 
 
 
 

WYW78634 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Kiewit Mining 
Properties, Inc. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

12/01/2014 

 
 
 
 
 
 

12/01/2014 

  
 
 
 
 
 

1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

2/23/2017 

 
 
 
 
 
 
3/30/2017 

 
 
 
 
 
 
3/01/2015 

 
 
 
 
 
 

8% 

3/01/2019 or 
10.58 million 
tons 
(Terminated  
10-01-2016- 
tonnage limit 
was mined out) 

 
 

WYW174407 

 
Cordero 
Mining LLC 

 
 

9/05/2018 

 
 

11/02/2018 

  
 

1, 4 

 
 

N/A 

  
 

N/A 

 
 

N/A 

 
 

N/A 

RRR 
Application 
Withdrawn  
08/07/2020 - 
Notice dated  
08/10/2020 

 
WYW3446 

Thunder Basin 
Coal 

 
7/07/2020 

 
08/18/2020 

  
3 

 
Pending  

    

 
WYW6266 

Black Butte 
Coal Company 

 
7/17/2020 

 
8/25/2020 

  
4 

 
Pending 

    

 
WYW160394 

Black Butte 
Coal Company 

 
7/17/2020 

 
9/08/2020 

  
4 

 
Pending 

    

 
WYW0321779 

Peabody 
Powder River 
Mining LLC 

 
8/12/2020 

 
9/29/2020 

  
3, 4 

 
Pending 
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WYW150210 BTU Western 
Resources Inc. 

 
8/12/2020 

 
9/29/2020 

  
3, 4 

 
Pending 

    

WYW154001 BTU Western 
Resources Inc. 

 
8/12/2020 

 
9/29/2020 

  
3, 4 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

RRR 
Application 
Withdrawn  
12/01/2020  
Notice dated 
12/04/2020 

WYW172413 BTU Western 
Resources Inc. 

 
8/12/2020 

 
9/29/2020 

  
3, 4 

 
Pending 

    

WYW173408 BTU Western 
Resources Inc. 

 
8/12/2020 

 
9/29/2020 

  
3, 4 

 
Pending 

    

WYW176095 BTU Western 
Resources Inc. 

 
8/12/2020 

 
9/29/2020 

  
3. 4 

 
Pending 

    

WYW179011 Peabody 
Powder River 
Mining LLC 

 
8/12/2020 

 
9/29/2020 

  
3, 4 

 
Pending 

    

WYW180754 Peabody Power 
River Mining 
LLC 

 
8/12/2020 

 
9/29/2020 

  
3, 4  

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

RRR 
Application 
Withdrawn  
12/01/2020  
Notice dated 
12/04/2020 

WYW3997 Peabody 
Caballo 
Mining LLC 

09/01/2020 11/23/2020  3, 4 Pending     

WYW78633 Peabody 
Caballo 
Mining LLC 

09/01/2020 11/23/2020  3, 4 Pending     

  



 
BLM Wyoming Previously Granted and Pending Royalty Rate Reduction (RRR) Applications 

 
WYW122586 Peabody 

Caballo 
Mining LLC 

09/01/2020 11/23/2020  3, 4 Pending     

WYW172657 BTU Western 
Resources Inc. 

09/01/2020 11/23/2020  3, 4 Pending     

WYW5036 Peabody 
Caballo 
Mining LLC 

09/01/2020 11/23/2020  3, 4 Pending     

WYW83395 Peabody 
Caballo 
Mining LLC 

09/01/2020 11/23/2020  3, 4 Pending     

 


